Inter-Agency Sector Leads Working Group Contacts - Romania (updated on 4 September 2025)

Inter-Sector Working
Group

Bi-weekly, Friday 11:00-
12:30

Sebastiaan Der Kinderen

Senior Inter-Agency Coordination Officer

kinderen@unhcr.org

Simina-Maria Costea

Assistant Inter-Agency Coordination Officer

costea@unhcr.org

Marius Chiricuta

Senior Information Management Associate

chiricut@unhcr.org

James Weatherlake

Senior Reporting Associate

weatherl@unhcr.org

Protection Working
Group

Monthly, last Tuesday of
the month, 10:30-12:00

Andreea Ghimpu-
Lupascu

Project Manager

ghimpu@cnrr.ro

Jorunn Brandvoll

Senior Protection Officer

brandvol@unhcr.org

Tanita Cotarcea

Assistant Protection Officer

cotarcea@unhcr.org

Task Force

month 11:00 - 12:30

Izabella Popa Superior Counsellor izabella.popa@anpdca.ro
Child .Protect|on Sub- Quarterly Pedro Munoz Alonso Community-Based Protection Officer munozalo@unhcr.org
Working Group

Gheorghe Trofin Child Protection Officer gtrofin@unicef.org
Youth and Adolescents |First Thursday of the Mihai Vilcea President mihai.vilcea@rotineret.ro

Education Working

Luminita Costache

Education specialist

Icostache@unicef.org

Force

Group Quarterly
Stefan Leonescu Project Coordinator stefan.leonescu.jrsro@gmail.com
. o Bogdan Mitrache Prqepts_ and Operations Associate - Counter bmitrache@iom.int
Anti-Trafficking Task Trafficking
Quarterly

Andreea Szombatin-
Stamate

Advocacy and Partnerships Officer

secretariat@traficdepersoane.ro;
andreea.stamate@eliberare.com




Protection from Sexual ) Elena Larisa Cofaru PSEA and Safeguarding focal point elena.cofaru@tdh.org
o Monthly, third Thursday of
Exploitation and Abuse

the month 10:00 - 11:30

(PSEA) Network Sebastiaan Der Kinderen [Senior Inter-Agency Coordination Officer kinderen@unhcr.org
Pedro Munoz Alonso Community-Based Protection Officer munozalo@unhcr.org
Gender Based Violence
(GBV) Sub-Working Quarterly Carmen Niculescu Senior Advisor carmen.niculescu@anes.gov.ro
Group
Mihaela Mangu Executive Director of Anais Association mihaela.mangu@asociatia-anais.ro
Razvan Cateriniuc Disaster Preparedness Manager razvan.cateriniuc@crucearosie.ro
Basic Needs and Cash |Bi-monthly, last
Technical Working Wednesday of the month, |Ana Cosma CVA Manager ana.cosma@salvaticopiii.ro
Group 11:00-12:30
Kylie Alcoba Wright Senior Operations Officer alcoba@unhcr.org
Health and Nutrition Monthly, third Wednesday |.., . . .
Working Group of the month 1330 - 15:00 Silvia Gatscher Health Operations Manger sgatscher@who.int
Mental Health and Alina Garleanu MHPSS National Coordinator alina.garleanu@crucearosie.ro

Monthly, second Thursday

Psychosocial Support | o' onth 13:30-15:00

Sub-Working Group loana Tonceanu National Mental Health Consultant ioana_tonceanu@yahoo.com
Livelihood d Soci Teodora Rogozea- Senior Livelihood and Economic Inclusion rogozeaw@unher.org
IVEIINOOTS and SOCI0= 1y nthly, first Thursday of |Weatherlake Associate '
Economic Inclusion
; the month 13:00 - 14:00 . ] . i
Working Group Laurentia Mereut& Project Manager laurentia_mereuta@wvi.org
Andriana Cosciug Project Coordinator candrianaa@gmail.com

Information Management |Monthly, third Friday of the

Working Group month 13:00 - 14:30
Stefan Florentin Lorint Assistant Information Management Officer lorints@unhcr.org

Communications Task

Force TBC Alberto Bolzan External Relations Officer bolzan@unhcr.org




